appellant for enhancement of maintenance.

3.         The trial Court while dealing with  the  application  under
      Section 25 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 had  awarded  a  sum  of  ‘
      70,000/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand) for the appellant  and  ‘  35,000/-
      (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand) each for her two minor children.   Thus,
      the total amount of  ‘  1,40,000/- (Rupees One  Lakh  Forty  Thousand)
      has been awarded as a permanent alimony for the appellant and her  two
      minor children.
      4.         Aggrieved, the appellant preferred the  appeal  before  the
      High Court which has been disposed of by the High Court without making